
Court File No. CV-21-00673521-CL 

ONTARIO  
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

B E T W E E N: 

ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 

Applicant 
- and - 

GO-TO DEVELOPMENTS HOLDINGS INC., OSCAR FURTADO, FURTADO HOLDINGS 
INC., GO-TO DEVELOPMENTS ACQUISITIONS INC., GO-TO GLENDALE AVENUE INC., 

GO-TO GLENDALE AVENUE LP, GO-TO MAJOR MACKENZIE SOUTH BLOCK INC., 
GO-TO MAJOR MACKENZIE SOUTH BLOCK LP, GO-TO MAJOR MACKENZIE SOUTH 
BLOCK II INC., GO-TO MAJOR MACKENZIE SOUTH BLOCK II LP, GO-TO NIAGARA 
FALLS CHIPPAWA INC., GO-TO NIAGARA FALLS CHIPPAWA LP, GO-TO NIAGARA 
FALLS EAGLE VALLEY INC., GO-TO NIAGARA FALLS EAGLE VALLEY LP, GO-TO 

SPADINA ADELAIDE SQUARE INC., GO-TO SPADINA ADELAIDE SQUARE LP, GO-TO 
STONEY CREEK ELFRIDA INC., GO-TO STONEY CREEK ELFRIDA LP, GO-TO ST. 

CATHARINES BEARD INC., GO-TO ST. CATHARINES BEARD LP, GO-TO VAUGHAN 
ISLINGTON AVENUE INC., GO-TO VAUGHAN ISLINGTON AVENUE LP, AURORA 

ROAD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and 2506039 ONTARIO LIMITED

Respondents 

APPLICATION UNDER  
Sections 126 and 129 of the Securities Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. S.5, as amended 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at May 28, 2024) 

TO: ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S8 

Erin Hoult 
Email: ehoult@osc.gov.on.ca

Braden Stapleton
Email: bstapleton@osc.gov.on.ca

Applicant 

mailto:ehoult@osc.gov.on.ca
mailto:bstapleton@osc.gov.on.ca
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AND TO: KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2W4 

Bobby Kofman
Tel: (416) 932-6228 
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com

Mitch Vininsky
Tel: (416) 932-6013 
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com

Jordan Wong
Tel: (416) 932-6025 
Email: jwong@ksvadvisory.com

Receiver and Manager 

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9 

Steven L. Graff
Tel: (416) 865-7726 
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com

Ian Aversa
Tel:   (416) 865-3082 
Email:  iaversa@airdberlis.com

Jeremy Nemers
Tel: (416) 865-7724 
Email: jnemers@airdberlis.com

Lawyers for the Receiver and Manager 

mailto:bkofman@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:jwong@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:sgraff@airdberlis.com
mailto:iaversa@airdberlis.com
mailto:jnemers@airdberlis.com
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AND TO:  MILLER THOMSON LLP  
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1  

Gregory Azeff  
Tel: (416) 595-2660 
Email: gazeff@millerthomson.com

Elsir Tawfik  
Tel: (416) 595-2663 
Email: etawfik@millerthomson.com 

Monica Faheim  
Tel: (416) 597-6087 
Email: mfaheim@millerthomson.com 

Lawyers for certain of the Respondents

AND TO:  OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP  
100 King Street West  
1 First Canadian Place  
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50  
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8  

Michael De Lellis  
Tel: (416) 862-5997  
Email: mdelellis@osler.com

Jeremy Dacks  
Tel:  (416) 862-4923 
Email: jdacks@osler.com

Martino Calvaruso  
Tel:  (416) 862-6665 
Email: mcalvaruso@osler.com

Lawyers for FAAN Mortgage Administrators Inc., solely in its capacity as Court-
Appointed Trustee of Building and Development Mortgages Canada Inc. 

mailto:gazeff@millerthomson.com
mailto:etawfik@millerthomson.com
mailto:mfaheim@millerthomson.com
mailto:mdelellis@osler.com
mailto:jdacks@osler.com
mailto:mcalvaruso@osler.com
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AND TO:  BRAUTI THORNING LLP  
161 Bay Street, Suite 2900 
Toronto, ON M5J 2S1  

Jay Naster  
Tel: (416) 507-2442 
Email: jnaster@btlegal.ca

Lawyers for Anthony Marek

AND TO: MOLDAVER BARRISTERS 
365 Bloor Street East, Suite 1608 
Toronto, ON M4W 3L4 

Brett D. Moldaver  
Tel: (416) 238-2953 
Email: brett@moldaverbarristers.com

Lawyers for Richmond & Mary Development Inc., Hans Jain, 2768819 Ontario Ltd. 
and 2434547 Ontario Inc.  

AND TO: SCALZI PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION  
868A Eglinton Avenue West 
Toronto, ON M6C 2B6 

Carmine Scalzi 
Tel: (416) 691-9909 
Email: cscalzi@scalzilaw.com

Aram Simovonian
Tel: (647) 677-8009 
Email: aram.simovonian@scalzilaw.com

Co-counsel for Imperio SA Holdings Inc., Gabriele Fischer, Baltazar De Jesus Pina 
Patuleia Figueiras 

mailto:jnaster@btlegal.ca
mailto:brett@moldaverbarristers.com
mailto:cscalzi@scalzilaw.com
mailto:aram.simovonian@scalzilaw.com
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AND TO: MASON CAPLAN ROTI LLP 
123 Front Street West, Suite 1204 
Toronto, ON M5J 2M2 

Gary M. Caplan   
Tel: (416) 596-7796 
Email: gcaplan@mcr.law

Co-counsel for Imperio SA Holdings Inc., Gabriele Fischer, Baltazar De Jesus Pina 
Patuleia Figueiras 

AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 

James MacLellan
Tel: (416) 367-6592 
Email: jmaclellan@blg.com

Richard Yehia
Tel: (416) 367-6186 
Email: ryehia@blg.com

Lawyers for Trisura Guarantee Insurance Company

AND TO: LENCZNER SLAGHT LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2600 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 

Peter Griffin
Tel:  (416) 865-2921 
Email:  pgriffin@litigate.com 

Delna Contractor 
Tel: (416) 865-2946 
Email:  dcontractor@litigate.com

Lawyers for Cameron Stephens Mortgage Capital Ltd. and Cameron Stephens 
Financial Corporation

mailto:gcaplan@mcr.law
mailto:jmaclellan@blg.com
mailto:ryehia@blg.com
mailto:pgriffin@litigate.com
mailto:dcontractor@litigate.com
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AND TO: SIMPSONWIGLE LAW LLP
1006 Skyview Drive, Suite 103 
Burlington, ON L7P 0V1 

Rosemary A. Fisher
Tel:  (905) 639-1052 (ext. 239) 
Email:  fisherr@simpsonwigle.com

Lawyers for Meridian Credit Union Limited

AND TO: WATEROUS HOLDEN AMEY HITCHON LLP
20 Wellington Street, P.O. Box 1510 
Brantford, ON N3T 5V6 

James (Jay) A. Hitchon
Tel:   (519) 759-6220 (ext. 343) 
Email:  jhitchon@waterousholden.com

Dennis Touesnard
Tel:  (519) 759-6220 (ext. 306) 
Email:  dtouesnard@waterousholden.com

Lawyers for Reciprocal Opportunities Incorporated

AND TO: TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West 
30th Floor, Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2   

Adam Slavens
Tel:   (416) 865-7333 
Email:  aslavens@torys.com

Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation

mailto:fisherr@simpsonwigle.com
mailto:jhitchon@waterousholden.com
mailto:dtouesnard@waterousholden.com
mailto:aslavens@torys.com
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AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1 

Kenneth Kraft 
Tel:  (416) 863-4374 
Email:  kenneth.kraft@dentons.com 

Sara-Ann Wilson 
Tel:  (416) 863-4402 
Email: sara.wilson@dentons.com 

Lawyers for 341868 Ontario Limited and Kesbro Inc. 

AND TO: SCHWARZ LAW PARTNERS LLP
1984 Yonge Street, 
Toronto, ON M4S 1Z7 

Patrick Squire
Tel: (416) 486-9216 
Email: squire@schwarzlaw.ca

Lawyers for Northridge Maroak Devevlopments Inc.

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place, P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 

Sean Zweig
Tel:  (416) 777-6254 
Email:  zweigs@bennettjones.com

Joshua Foster
Tel:  (416) 777-7906 
Email:  fosterj@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for KingSett Capital Inc. 

mailto:kenneth.kraft@dentons.com
mailto:sara.wilson@dentons.com
mailto:squire@schwarzlaw.ca
mailto:%20zweigs@bennettjones.com
mailto:fosterj@bennettjones.com
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AND TO: KINGSETT CAPITAL INC.
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 3700 
Toronto, ON M5H 3Y2 

Daniel Pollack
Tel:  (416) 639-6587 
Email: dpollack@kingsettcapital.com

Ryland Varcoe
Tel:  (416) 639-6611 
Email:  rvarcoe@kingsettcapital.com

AND TO: FRANK M. RASO LAW OFFICE
436 Aberdeen Avenue  
Hamilton, ON L8P 2S2 

Frank M. Raso
Tel:   (905) 528-1528 
Email:  frank@rasolaw.ca

Lawyers for Podesta Group Inc. and L M I Management Inc.

AND TO: SIMPSONWIGLE LAW LLP 
1 Hunter Street East, Suite 200  
Hamilton, ON L8N 3W1 

Derek A. Schmuck
Tel:  (905) 528-8411 (ext. 353) 
Email:  schmuckd@simpsonwigle.com

Lawyers for Soil-Mat Engineers & Consultants Ltd. 

AND TO: ROSS & MCBRIDE LLP
1 King Street West, 10th Floor  
Hamilton, ON L8P 1A4 

Hassan Chaudhary
Tel:   (905) 667-6412 
Email:  hchaudhary@rossmcbride.com

Lawyers for Green Leaf Financial Limited

mailto:dpollack@kingsettcapital.com
mailto:rvarcoe@kingsettcapital.com
mailto:frank@rasolaw.ca
mailto:schmuckd@simpsonwigle.com
mailto:hchaudhary@rossmcbride.com
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AND TO: FRIEDMAN LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
150 Ferrand Drive, Suite 800 
Toronto, ON M3C 3E5 

Bill Friedman
Tel:  (416) 496-3340 (ext. 199) 
Email:  wf@friedmans.ca

Stephen Nadler
Tel:  (416) 496-3340 (ext. 133) 
Email: sn@friedmans.ca

Lawyers for Adelaide Square Developments Inc.

AND TO: TYR LLP 
488 Wellington St. W., Suite 300-302 
Toronto, ON M5V 1E3 

Jason Wadden
Tel: (416) 627-9815 
Email: jwadden@tyrllp.com

Shimon Sherrington
Tel: (587) 777-0367 
Email: ssherrington@tyrllp.com

Lawyers for Adelaide Square Developments Inc. 

AND TO: MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
TD Bank Tower, Suite 5300 
Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 

Saneea Tanvir
Tel:   (416) 601-8181 
Email:  stanvir@mccarthy.ca

Lawyers for Matt Gallo and Diana Gallo

tel:416-496-3340%20ext.%20199
mailto:wf@friedmans.ca
tel:(416)%20496-3340%20x%20133
mailto:sn@friedmans.ca
mailto:jwadden@tyrllp.com
mailto:ssherrington@tyrllp.com
mailto:stanvir@mccarthy.ca
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AND TO: DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 2200 
Box 447, Commerce Court Postal Station  
Toronto, ON M5L 1G4 

David P. Preger
Tel:  (416) 646-4606 
Email:  dpreger@dickinsonwright.com

Lisa S. Corne
Tel:  (416) 646-4608 
Email:  lcorne@dickinsonwright.com

David Z. Seifer
Tel:  (416) 646-6867 
Email:  dseifer@dickinsonwright.com

Lawyers for Capital Build Construction Management Corp., Capital Build (Eagle 
Valley) Holdings Inc., Oliver Lane Properties Corp. Capital Build Chippawa Holdings 
Inc., Major Mackenzie Holdings Corp. and Michael J. Smith

AND TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1  

Craig A. Mills
Tel:   (416) 595-8596 
Email:  cmills@millerthomson.com 

Lawyers for Investcap Inc.

AND TO: PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN LLP 
155 Wellington Street West, 35th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5V 3H1 

Jeffrey Larry
Tel:   (416) 646-4330 
Email: jeff.larry@paliareroland.com

Lawyers for Adelaide Spadina Inc.

mailto:dpreger@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:lcorne@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:dseifer@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:cmills@millerthomson.com
mailto:jeff.larry@paliareroland.com
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AND TO: WEIR NAKON LLP 
1290 Central Pkwy W 
Mississauga, ON L5C 4R3 

Michael Weir
Tel:   (905) 279-7930 
Email:  mweir@weirnakon.com

Lawyers for Midroc Holdings Group Inc.

AND TO: DANIEL & PARTNERS LLP 
39 Queen Street 
St. Catharines, ON L2R 7P7 

Matteson De Luca
Tel:   (905) 688-9411 
Email:  delucam@niagaralaw.ca

Lawyers for Peters Excavating Inc. 

AND TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5 

Varoujan Arman  
Tel:  (416) 596-2884 
Email:  varman@blaney.com

Lawyers for HK United Construction Ltd. 

AND TO: LANCASTER CHOWN & WELCH LLP 
80 King St., Suite 800 
PO Box 790 
St. Catharines, ON L2R 7G1 

Glenn Parker 
Tel: (905) 346-0779 
Email: gparker@lcwlawyers.com

Lawyers for Queen Properties Inc.

mailto:mweir@weirnakon.com
mailto:delucam@niagaralaw.ca
mailto:varman@blaney.com
mailto:gparker@lcwlawyers.com
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AND TO: OWENS WRIGHT LLP 
300 20 Holly St. 
Toronto, ON M4S 3B1 

John Wallace 
Tel: (416) 848-4711 
Email: jwallace@owenswright.com

Gary Siskind
Email: gsiskind@owenswright.com

Lawyers for Cedar City Homes Ltd.

AND TO: CEDAR CITY HOMES LTD.
124 Merton Street, Suite 502 
Toronto, ON  M4S 2Z2 

Attention: Steven Silverberg 
Email: steven@cedarcitydev.com

AND TO: SULLIVAN MAHONEY LLP 
4781 Portage Road, 
Niagara Falls, ON, L2E 6B1 

Italia M. Gilberti 
Tel: (905) 357-4396 
Email: igilberti@sullivanmahoney.com

Lawyers for 1977678 Ontario Limited

AND TO: MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
TD Bank Tower, Suite 5300 
Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 

Ted A. Cox
Tel:   (416) 601-7814 
Email:  tcox@mccarthy.ca

Trevor Courtis
Tel:  (416) 601-7643 
Email:  tcourtis@mccarthy.ca

Lawyers for Fengate Capital Management Ltd.

mailto:jwallace@owenswright.com
mailto:gsiskind@owenswright.com
mailto:steven@cedarcitydev.com
mailto:igilberti@sullivanmahoney.com
mailto:tcox@mccarthy.ca
mailto:tcourtis@mccarthy.ca
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AND TO: SCALZI PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION  
868A Eglinton Avenue West 
Toronto, ON M6C 2B6 

Carmine Scalzi 
Tel: (416) 691-9909 
Email: cscalzi@scalzilaw.com

Co-counsel to Bryce Coates, in trust for a company to be incorporated 

AND TO: MASON CAPLAN ROTI LLP 
123 Front Street West, Suite 1204 
Toronto, ON M5J 2M2 

Gary M. Caplan   
Tel: (416) 596-7796 
Email: gcaplan@mcr.law

Co-counsel to Bryce Coates, in trust for a company to be incorporated 

AND TO: PAVEY LAW LLP 
19 Cambridge Street, PO Box 1707 
Cambridge, ON N1R 7G8 

Andrew Beney 
Tel: (519) 621-7260 
Email: beney@paveylaw.com

Lawyers for HC Matcon Inc. 

AND TO: PETER LESDOW 
6710 Drummond Road, Suite 6 
Niagara Falls, ON L2G 4P1

AND TO: 2557815 ONTARIO INC. 
111 Buttermill Avenue, Unit #2 
Concord, ON L4K 3X5

AND TO: EMILIO REGINA 
338 Oakwood Avenue 
Toronto, ON M6E 2V9

mailto:cscalzi@scalzilaw.com
mailto:gcaplan@mcr.law
mailto:beney@paveylaw.com
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AND TO: CROTHERS PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
141 Brunel Road, Suite 103 
Mississauga, ON L4Z 1X3 

David Crothers 
Email: david@crotherslawfirm.com

Counsel to Prudential Property Management Inc./Mercury Mortgages

AND TO: RECONSTRUCT LLP
200 Bay St. Suite 2305 
Toronto, ON M5J 2J3 

Sharon Kour
Email: skour@reconllp.com

Caitlin Fell
Tel: (416) 613-8282 
Email: cfell@reconllp.com

Lawyers for Joanna Natasha Goh, Melissa Fung-Yee Loh, Yin Fun Ng Chik and 
2357616 Ontario Inc. 

AND TO: 2357616 ONTARIO INC.
11 Henry Street 
Toronto, ON M5T 1W9 

Attention: Alan Ng 
Email: alan.reinvest@gmail.com

AND TO: PETER’S EXCAVATING INC. 
3 Cross Street, Suite 203 
Welland, ON L3B 5X6 

AND TO: 2106622 ONTARIO LIMITED / VLASTA BUKOVSKY 
20030 Horseshoe Hill Rd. 
Caledon, ON L7K 2B5 

Attention: Frank Sykora
Email: fsykora@sympatico.ca

mailto:david@crotherslawfirm.com
mailto:skour@reconllp.com
mailto:cfell@reconllp.com
mailto:alan.reinvest@gmail.com
mailto:fsykora@sympatico.ca
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AND TO: CONCORDE LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
260 Edgeley Blvd., Unit 12 
Vaughan, ON L4K 3Y4 

Louis Raffaghello
Tel: (647) 792-1272 (x208) 
Email: louisr@concordelaw.ca

Lawyers for 2557815 Ontario Inc. 

AND TO: MONTANA MANAGEMENT INC.
260 Edgeley Blvd., Unit 12 
Vaughan, ON L4K 3Y4 

Louis Raffaghello
Tel: (647) 792-1272 (x208) 
Email: louisr@concordelaw.ca

AND TO: LOUIS RAFFAGHELLO
260 Edgeley Blvd., Unit 12 
Vaughan, ON L4K 3Y4 

Tel: (647) 792-1272 (x208) 
Email: louisr@concordelaw.ca

AND TO: GOLDHAR ASSOCIATES LTD. 
5045 Orbitor Drive, Building 7, suite 400 
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y4 

Richard Goldhar
Tel:  (855) 541-5114 
Email: poc@goldhar.ca

Bankruptcy Trustee of Capital Build Construction Management Corp. 

AND TO: SKYGRID CONSTRUCTION INC. 
5750 Explorer Drive, Suite 200 
Mississauga, ON L4W 0A9 

Fernando Tito
Tel:  (416) 622-9602 
Email: ftito@skygrid.ca

mailto:louisr@concordelaw.ca
mailto:louisr@concordelaw.ca
mailto:louisr@concordelaw.ca
mailto:poc@goldhar.ca
mailto:ftito@skygrid.ca
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AND TO: HARRISON PENSA LLP 
130 Dufferin Avenue, Suite 1101 
London, ON N6A 4K3 

Melinda Vine 
Tel:  (519) 661-6705 
Email: mvine@harrisonpensa.com

Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada  

AND TO: GOLDHAR & ASSOCIATES LTD. 
5045 Orbitor Drive, Building 7, Suite 400 
Mississauga, ON L4W 4Y4 

Richard Goldhar 
Email: rgoldhar@goldhar.ca

Parneet Singh 
Email: psingh@goldhar.ca

Licensed Insolvency Trustee of the estate of Capital Build Construction Management 
Corp. 

AND TO: CLYDE & CO. CANADA LLP 
401 Bay Street, Suite 2500 
P.O. Box 25 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2Y4 

Heather Gray
Tel:  (416) 366-4555 
Email: heather.gray@clydeco.ca

Lawyers for Lloyd’s Underwriters

AND TO: ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER CANADA LTD. 
145 Wellington Street West, Suite 1200 
Toronto, ON M5J 1H8 

AND TO: CFC UNDERWRITING LIMITED
Claims Manager 
Email: newclaims@cfcunderwriting.com

mailto:mvine@harrisonpensa.com
mailto:rgoldhar@goldhar.ca
mailto:psingh@goldhar.ca
mailto:heather.gray@clydeco.ca
mailto:newclaims@cfcunderwriting.com
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AND TO: ADAIR GOLDBLATT BIEBER LLP 
95 Wellington Street West, Suite 1830 
Toronto, ON M5J 2N7 

Gord McGuire 
Tel:  (416) 941-5860 
Email: gmcguire@agbllp.com

Lawyer for Oscar Furtado

AND TO: DOLDEN WALLACE FOLICK LLP
18th Floor – 609 Granville St. 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1G5 

Eric Dolden 
Tel: (604) 891-0350 
Email: edolden@dolden.com

Paul Dawson
Tel: (604) 891-0378 
Email: pdawson@dolden.com

Lawyers for Lloyd’s Underwriters 

AND TO: MURRAY MALTZ PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
Barrister and Solicitor 
933 Mount Pleasant Road 
Toronto, ON  M4P 2L7 

Attention:  Murray Maltz 
Tel: (416) 398-6900 
Email: lawmaltz@on.aibn.com

AND TO: GARDINER ROBERTS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre – East Tower 
22 Adelaide St. W., Suite 3600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4E3 

Stephen Thiele
Tel: (416) 865-6651 
Email: sthiele@grllp.com

Lawyers for Murray Maltz

mailto:gmcguire@agbllp.com
mailto:edolden@dolden.com
mailto:pdawson@dolden.com
mailto:lawmaltz@on.aibn.com
mailto:sthiele@grllp.com
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AND TO: 
DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP
Barristers & Solicitors 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 2200, Box 447 
Commerce Court Postal Station 
Toronto, ON M5L 1G4 

David P. Preger
Tel: 416.646.4606 
Email: dpreger@dickinsonwright.com

Mordy Mednick
Tel: 416.777.4021 
Email: mmednick@dickinsonwright.com

Lawyers for Dickinson Wright LLP

AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1 

Cindy Yi
Tel:  (416) 863-4368 
Email:  cindy.yi@dentons.com 

Todd Davidson
Tel:  (416) 863-4778 
Email: todd.davidson@dentons.com

Lawyers for 7386 Islington Avenue 

mailto:dpreger@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:mmednick@dickinsonwright.com
mailto:cindy.yi@dentons.com
mailto:todd.davidson@dentons.com


EMAIL ADDRESS LIST 

ehoult@osc.gov.on.ca; bstapleton@osc.gov.on.ca; bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; 
mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com; jwong@ksvadvisory.com; sgraff@airdberlis.com; 
iaversa@airdberlis.com; jnemers@airdberlis.com; gazeff@millerthomson.com; 
etawfik@millerthomson.com; mfaheim@millerthomson.com; mdelellis@osler.com; 
jdacks@osler.com; mcalvaruso@osler.com; jnaster@btlegal.ca; brett@moldaverbarristers.com; 
cscalzi@scalzilaw.com; aram.simovonian@scalzilaw.com; gcaplan@mcr.law; jmaclellan@blg.com; 
ryehia@blg.com; pgriffin@litigate.com; dcontractor@litigate.com; fisherr@simpsonwigle.com; 
jhitchon@waterousholden.com; dtouesnard@waterousholden.com; aslavens@torys.com; 
kenneth.kraft@dentons.com; sara.wilson@dentons.com; squire@schwarzlaw.ca; 
zweigs@bennettjones.com; fosterj@bennettjones.com; dpollack@kingsettcapital.com; 
rvarcoe@kingsettcapital.com; frank@rasolaw.ca; schmuckd@simpsonwigle.com; 
hchaudhary@rossmcbride.com; wf@friedmans.ca; sn@friedmans.ca; jwadden@tyrllp.com; 
ssherrington@tyrllp.com; stanvir@mccarthy.ca; dpreger@dickinsonwright.com; 
lcorne@dickinsonwright.com; dseifer@dickinsonwright.com; cmills@millerthomson.com; 
jeff.larry@paliareroland.com; mweir@weirnakon.com; delucam@niagaralaw.ca; 
varman@blaney.com; gparker@lcwlawyers.com; jwallace@owenswright.com; 
gsiskind@owenswright.com; steven@cedarcitydev.com; igilberti@sullivanmahoney.com; 
tcox@mccarthy.ca; tcourtis@mccarthy.ca; beney@paveylaw.com; skour@reconllp.com; 
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